
Changes to legislation: Immigration and Asylum Act 1999, Cross Heading: Effect of failure to comply with paragraph 2 or 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 March 2018. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

SALE OF TRANSPORTERS

Annotations:

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- C1** S. 37 (and Sch. 1) applied (with modifications) (7.2.2001 for certain purposes and otherwise 1.3.2001) by [S.I. 2001/280](#), [arts. 1-4](#) (with [art. 5](#))
- C1** Sch. 1 power to apply (with modifications) conferred (18.7.2012) by [Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 \(c. 41\)](#), [ss. 124\(6\)](#), [162\(1\)](#) (with [s. 159](#)); [S.I. 2012/1887](#), [art. 2](#)

Effect of failure to comply with paragraph 2 or 3

- 4 Failure to comply with any requirement of paragraph 2 or 3 in respect of any sale—
- (a) is actionable against the Secretary of State at the suit of any person suffering loss in consequence of the sale; but
 - (b) after the sale has taken place, does not affect its validity.

Annotations:

Commencement Information

- I1** Sch. 1 para. 4 partly in force; Sch. 1 para. 4 not in force at Royal Assent see [s. 170\(4\)](#); Sch. 1 para. 4 in force for certain purposes at 3.4.2000 by [S.I. 2000/464](#), [art. 2](#), [Sch.](#)

Changes to legislation:

Immigration and Asylum Act 1999, Cross Heading: Effect of failure to comply with paragraph 2 or 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 March 2018. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

- Act amendment to earlier affecting provision S.I. 1994/1405, art. 7 by [S.I. 2007/3579 art. 3\(c\)](#)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 72(10) repealed by [2004 c. 19 Sch. 4](#)
- s. 94(2A)-(2C) inserted by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 3\(3\)](#)
- s. 94(2D) inserted by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 7\(4\)](#)
- s. 94(3)(3A) substituted for s. 94(3) by [2002 c. 41 s. 44\(4\)](#) (This amendment is repealed (prosp.) by [2016 c. 19, Sch. 11 para. 41](#))
- s. 94(3A)-(3D) inserted by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 3\(5\)](#)
- s. 95A inserted by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 9](#)
- s. 96(1A) inserted by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 10\(3\)](#)
- s. 97(8)(9) inserted by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 11\(4\)](#)
- s. 98A inserted by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 13](#)
- s. 103(4)(a) words substituted by [2004 c. 19 s. 10\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- s. 103(5)(b) word substituted by [S.I. 2008/2833 Sch. 3 para. 183\(ii\)](#)
- s. 103A(1) words substituted by [2004 c. 19 s. 10\(5\)](#)
- s. 103A(1) heading words substituted by [2004 c. 19 s. 10\(5\)](#)
- s. 103A(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2008/2833 Sch. 3 para. 184](#)
- s. 125(2)(ba) inserted by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 22\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- s. 146(2)(za) inserted by [2016 c. 19 s. 44\(9\)](#)
- s. 166(5)(ca) substituted for word in s. 166(5)(c) by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 24\(2\)](#)
- s. 166(5A)(5B) inserted by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 24\(3\)](#)
- s. 166(6)(aa) substituted for word in s. 166(6)(a) by [2016 c. 19 Sch. 11 para. 24\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 21 modified by [2002 c. 41 s. 23\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 3 para. 2(5) modified by [2002 c. 41 s. 23\(2\)\(b\)](#)